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1. Enrique Peces ESP 1987 Piragüismo Talavera Talak 100 120 120 120 0 460
2. Leoš Roušavý CZE 1976 Hradec Králové 100 110 [90] [80] 90 [75] 100 30 430
3. Stefan Teichert GER 1980 SV Nikar / WSC Heidelberg 120 [60] 70 75 [50] 90 20 375
4. Albert Corominas ESP 1981 Club Natació Banyoles 48 100 110 0 258
5. László Szabó GER 1972 Quadrathlonteam Ulm 70 60 70 55 0 255
6. Thoralf Berg GER 1972 Wassersport PCK Schwedt 120 100 0 220
7. Michal Buček SVK 1981 100 110 0 210
8. Petr Mejzlik CZE 1959  TJ Spartaka Trebic 90 40 0 30 23 [22] 20 203
9. Radim Král SVK 1990 TK Nové Zámky 70 55 65 0 190

10. Laurent Martinou FRA 1976 Usmt 110 75 0 185
11. Michael Mason GBR 1975 Durham Triathlon Club 100 80 0 180
12. Nigel Unwin GBR 1964 Corsham 90 90 0 180
13. John Kavanagh GBR 1955 Macclesfield and District Canoe Club 60 38 40 32 0 170
14. Peter Moysey NZL 1963 ATSV Lenzing 55 40 70 0 165
15. Phil Holden GBR 1968 SYTRI 80 60 0 0 140
16. Martin Antol SVK 1996 Dunajklub Bratislava 24 80 22 0 0 10 136
17. Daivd Kunderer GER 1982 Quadrathlonteam Ulm 80 48 0 128
18. Nicolas Price GBR 1958 MADCC 55 36 30 0 121
19. Christian Schmidt GER 1966 Quadrathlonteam Ulm 38 80 0 118
20. Martin Flinta SWE 1973 Trimachine 110 0 110
21. Danny Hallmén SWE 1985 Örebro Kanotförening 100 0 100
22. Gergö Badar HUN 1990 100 0 100
23. Adam Norfolk GBR 1980 Nottingham Kayak Club 100 0 100
24. Tomas Kälble GER 1971 KC Limmer 50 45 0 95
25. Karsten Mielke GER 1961 KC Altrhein 38 27 0 28 0 93
26. Miloslav Meixner CZE 1955 SK Vyhlídka Šternberk 70 21 0 0 91

WQF World Cup 2015

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. Athletes that have finished more than 4 World Cup races in season, get bouns points. There are 10 bonus points per extra race 

Total - Men
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WQF World Cup 2015

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. Athletes that have finished more than 4 World Cup races in season, get bouns points. There are 10 bonus points per extra race 

27. Filip Petrla SVK 1977 KAJAKSLAVIA Bratislava 90 0 90
28. Stefan Wegner GER 1985 HSG Uni Greifswald 90 0 90
29. Vicente Roig ESP 1979 C.N. Eivissa Triatló 90 0 90
30. Dániel Zöllner HUN 1992 90 0 90
31. István Varga HUN 1980 34 55 0 89
32. Mikolás Zdenek CZE 1949 KLM Trebic 60 18 0 0 0 10 88
33. Kai-Dieter Rudolf GER 1963 Preussen Kanu Potsdam 23 38 0 24 0 85
34. Steffen Burkhardt GER 1973 Preetzer TSV 80 0 80
35. Stuart West GBR M40 80 0 80
36. Xicu Ribas ESP 1978 Trijasa 80 0 80
37. Máté Rottek HUN 1993 80 0 80
38. Tomáš Zástěra CZE 1964 TT Tálín 50 28 0 78
39. Didier Marysael FRA 1963 75 0 75
40. Milan Oslik CZE 1977 Kanoistika Chomutov 75 0 75
41. Václav Sobotka CZE 1968 ČEKO Sokolov 35 40 0 75
42. Zdeněk Skalický CZE 1960 PLUTO TEAM PRAHA 29 44 0 73
43. Jiří Moulík CZE 1995 Kokoteam.cz 45 27 0 72
44. Daniel Martín ESP 1975 Club Natacio Tarraco Triatlo 70 0 70
45. Mark Pryor GBR M50 70 0 70
46. Will Jackson GBR 1997 Bideford 70 0 70
47. Ferenc Csima HUN 1972 70 0 70
48. Dušan Šimon SVK 1972 VK Tatran 25 42 0 67
49. Roland Maclarg GBR M40 Cardiff 20 29 18 0 67
50. Dennis Möller GER 1981 Preetzer TSV 65 0 65
51. Marc Ferrer ESP 1990 Trijasa 65 0 65
52. Miroslav Ozorák SVK 1973 Triatlonový klub Nové Zámky 65 0 65
53. Piotr Rozalski POL 1979 Enduroman 65 0 65
54. Alberto Diaz ESP 1969 Club Kayak Tudense 60 0 60
55. Christian Endl AUT E Linz 60 0 60
56. Daniel Paluch POL 1977 Banani Team 60 0 60
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WQF World Cup 2015

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. Athletes that have finished more than 4 World Cup races in season, get bouns points. There are 10 bonus points per extra race 

57. Àlmos Kassai HUN 1980 60 0 60
58. Simon Petereit GER 1981 KVU Bremerhaven 60 0 60
59. Tomás Behún CZE 1996 SKUP Olomouc 23 34 0 57
60. Dil Wetherill GBR M50 55 0 55
61. Michal Garstkiewicz POL 1983 KS Stomil Pozan 55 0 55
62. Olli Büttel GER 1968 Weltraumjogger Berlin 55 0 55
63. Wilfried Fayt FRA 1976 55 0 55
64. Jürgen Kastner GER 1960 Quadrathlonteam Ulm 26 25 0 51
65. Andoni Valencia ESP 1964 Triatló Santa Eulària 50 0 50
66. Andrej Wiebauer SVK 1979 VK Tatran 50 0 50
67. Oliver Main GBR M40 50 0 50
68. Russel Breyer GBR 1962 Ipswich Triathlon Club 50 0 50
69. Szymon Rekawik POL 1997 50 0 50
70. Lars Pelke GER 1990 Tri-Team Uni Heidelberg 50 0 50
71. Eric Lieseke GER 1996 Triathlon Potsdam 48 0 48
72. Matthias Kemnitz GER 1979 Schüco Sports Team 48 0 48
73. Mátyás Gröger HUN 1996 48 0 48
74. Filip Sprušanský SVK 1994 VK Tatran 46 0 46
75. Frank Kälble GER 1968 KC Limmer 46 0 46
76. Ivan Martínez ESP 1982 46 0 46
77. Krzysztof Machinski GER 1960 PGM Mannheim 46 0 46
78. Martin Dugas SVK 1994 VK Tatran 46 0 46
79. Christian Bouet GBR M40 York 45 0 45
80. Steve Rust GBR M40 45 0 45
81. Bejamin Hartmann GER 1986 WVC Kassel 44 0 44
82. Mátyás Grőger HUN J BP Honvéd 44 0 44
83. Octavio Vallido ESP 1970 Valencia 44 0 44
84. Andrej Antal SVK 1997 44 0 44
85. Alejandro Garcia ESP 1982 G.E. Ciclos Quintana 42 0 42
86. Emil Duraj SVK E VK Tatran 42 0 42
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WQF World Cup 2015

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. Athletes that have finished more than 4 World Cup races in season, get bouns points. There are 10 bonus points per extra race 

87. Jens Wintermayr GER 1986 TVK Essen/RRC Aalen 42 0 42
88. Michal Gwizdal POL 1987 Technika Zwyciestwa 42 0 42
89. Stefan Barthel GER 1943 HSG Uni Greifswald 28 14 0 42
90. Gareth Crabb GBR M40 Scunthorpe 40 0 40
91. Jarek Witkowski POL 1970 Cityzen BE3 40 0 40
92. Miguel Martinez ESP 1973 40 0 40
93. Roman Horáček CZE 1966 SUPERIOR CYKLOFIT HIGH5 TEAM 40 0 40
94. Dániel Rácz HUN 1999 40 0 40
95. Kristián Lehotzky HUN 1976 38 0 38
96. Constantin Pape GER 1990 Tri-Team Uni Heidelberg 36 0 36
97. Juan Cabrera ESP 1993 Ibiza Runners 36 0 36
98. Peter Janiga SVK 1984 VK Tatran Karlova ves 36 0 36
99. Zsolt Horváth HUN 1966 36 0 36

100. Antony Runnegar GBR M40 35 0 35
101. Gary Baugh GBR 1966 Lincsquad 35 0 35
102. Olaf Peschel GER 1973 A3K Berlin 35 0 35
103. Carsten Plitt GER 1966 ASV Duisburg 34 0 34
104. José Escobar ESP 1976 G.E. Ciclos Quintana 34 0 34
105. Matthias Fiene-Vizy GER 1955 Wannseer Kanu-Club Berlin 34 0 34
106. Gorka Garcia ESP 1981 Getafe 32 0 32
107. Maroš Dvorský SVK 1980 32 0 32
108. Thomas Schmelzer GER 1959 SC Weyhe 32 0 32
109. Elek Soós HUN 1970 32 0 32
110. Dave Wells GBR M40 Broughton 30 0 30
111. Gustavo Quirós ESP 1967 Triatló Santa Eulària 30 0 30
112. Libor Mareš CZE 1969 SK Vyhlídka Šternberk 30 0 30
113. Olaf Kruff GER 1964 Marathon-Club Eschweiler 30 0 30
114. Petr Sůsa CZE 1990 NUTRILITE Team 30 0 30
115. Gábor Madrász HUN 1974 30 0 30
116. Henning Lahr GER 1968 KVB Rheinsheim 30 0 30
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WQF World Cup 2015

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. Athletes that have finished more than 4 World Cup races in season, get bouns points. There are 10 bonus points per extra race 

117. Alvaro Villen ESP 1972 Cd Granacontrol Cfm 29 0 29
118. Andrej Antal SVK Y VK Tatran 29 0 29
119. Romek Pietrzak POL 1963 Rakowina 29 0 29
120. Tamás Kocsis HUN 1977 29 0 29
121. Grzegorz Pacharzynski POL 1969 KS Stomil Pozan 28 0 28
122. Ian Webster GBR M50 28 0 28
123. Lance Ball GBR 1968 Wrecsam Tri 28 0 28
124. Luboš Hála CZE 1964 TJ Spartak Třebíč 28 0 28
125. Rafael Guillen ESP 1969 A Por Rotjaaaa!! Joseee!!!! 28 0 28
126. Gyözö Kiss HUN 1988 28 0 28
127. Alberto Fernández ESP 1966 Vendetta 27 0 27
128. Peter Hoßbach GER 1963 MBSV Wasserwandern / RTC Bernburger Bären 27 0 27
129. Mangel Berény HUN 1979 27 0 27
130. Dániel Rácz HUN Y 26 0 26
131. Jack Garner GBR 1995 Lincsquad 26 0 26
132. Phillip Nye GBR M50 26 0 26
133. Piotr Tomyslak POL 1971 26 0 26
134. Ramón De Arenaza ESP 1970 Silver Paper Men 26 0 26
135. Dániel Papp HUN 1994 26 0 26
136. Marcus Schmietendorf GER 1967 TURA/ubi-Triathlonlöwen Bremen 26 0 26
137. Fernando Cobo ESP 1977 Ninguno 25 0 25
138. Jan Skopeček CZE 1986 25 0 25
139. Mayk Lange GER 1973 HSG Uni Greifswald 25 0 25
140. Adam Fingerland SVK 1985 VK Tatran Karlova Ves 24 0 24
141. Daniel Walker GBR E Lincsquad 24 0 24
142. Julian Brewer GBR M40 24 0 24
143. Miloš Kotlárik SVK 1954 3NT TRINITY Triathlon klub Bra 24 0 0 24
144. Wojciech Tadzik POL 1988 Technika Zwyciestwa 24 0 24
145. Csaba Bittera HUN 1979 24 0 24
146. Przemyslaw Niewiadomski POL 1973 ZRYW Wolsztyn 23 0 23
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WQF World Cup 2015

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. Athletes that have finished more than 4 World Cup races in season, get bouns points. There are 10 bonus points per extra race 

147. Andrzej Kosiol POL 1964 WKW Wiadrus 22 0 22
148. Jon Allars GBR 1980 Tadcaster 22 0 22
149. Lance Ball GBR 1969 22 0 22
150. Ondrej Obst SVK E 22 0 22
151. Dénes Antal HUN 1978 22 0 22
152. Piotr Pilarski POL 1969 KS Stomil Pozan 21 0 21
153. Radovan Faktor CZE E TJ Tatran Sedlčany 21 0 21
154. Péter Partics HUN 1982 21 0 21
155. John Ellwood GBR 1960 20 0 20
156. Miroslav Kocum CZE 1945 Loko Liberec 20 0 20
157. Oliver Otterstätter GER 1967 Tri-Treff Storz 20 0 20
158. Rudolf Trecha CZE 1950 Semice 19 0 19
159. Thomas Macfarlane GBR U23 Pulborough 18 0 18
160. Dirk Heumann GER 1964 VFR Wilsche/Neubokel 18 0 18
161. Matthew Hay GBR E Perth 16 0 16
162. Peter Chappill GBR M50 16 0 16
163. Thomas Hogh GER 1972 Reisegruppe Unangenehm 16 0 16
164. Jeff Barnes GBR M50 14 0 14
165. Jon Conroy GBR 1977 Scunthorpe 14 0 14
166. John Redmond GBR M50 Bradford 12 0 12
167. Michael Palmer GBR M50 12 0 12
168. Peter Appelt GER 1949 LGV Marathon Giessen/SKC Giessen 10 0 0 0 0 10
169. Stephen Hayton GBR M40 Broughton 10 0 10
170. Stephen Cannings GBR 1963 Lincsquad 9 0 9
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WQF World Cup 2015

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. Athletes that have finished more than 4 World Cup races in season, get bouns points. There are 10 bonus points per extra race 

1. Lisa Hirschfelder GER 1991 SV Nikar / WSC Heidelberg 120 120 120 120 [120] 10 490
2. Gabrielle Immendorf GER 1966 Preussen Kanu Potsdam 100 110 110 100 0 420
3. Ellen Mielke GER 1962 KC Altrhein 100 100 90 [80] 90 10 390
4. Veronika Danisova SVK 1993 Dunajklub Bratislava 80 70 50 0 200
5. Patrícia Skovajsová SVK J VK Tatran Karlova Ves 90 75 0 165
6. Zuzana Fiedlerova SVK 1975 Dunajklub Bratislava 75 75 0 150
7. Mary White GBR M60 MACCLESFIELD AND DISTRICT CANOE CLUB 60 80 0 140
8. Fanni Bodolai HUN U23 110 0 110
9. Undine Weihe GER 1971 DreiZack 110 0 110

10. Ruth Varona ESP 1974 Autogruas Tinlohi Cd Ciclista Pisuerga 110 0 110
11. Simona Mičušíková SVK 1980 VK TATRAN 100 0 100
12. Lilla Horváth HUN 1989 100 0 100
13. Antje Möller GER 1954 Preetzer TSV 100 0 100
14. Helen Dyke GBR 1973 Broadstone 100 0 100
15. Jean Ashley GBR 1958 Chester Tri Club 100 0 100
16. Andrea Santa ESP 1992 Gava Triatlo 90 0 90
17. Claire Moran GBR 1987 Worcester canoe club 90 0 90
18. Kerstin Rümke GER 1971 Quadrathlonteam Ulm 90 0 90
19. Liliana Szurlej POL 1999 Quadrathlon Team Poland 90 0 90
20. Octavia Chambers GBR E 90 0 90
21. Edina Juvanzic HUN 1976 90 0 90
22. Dáša Březinová CZE 1958 TJ VS Kadaň 80 0 80
23. Sarah Allars GBR 1980 Tadcaster 80 0 80
24. Laura Csima HUN 1999 80 0 80
25. Susanne Walther GER 1974 TuS Clausthal-Zellerfeld 80 0 80
26. Elaine Palmer GBR M40 70 0 70

Total - Women
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WQF World Cup 2015

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. Athletes that have finished more than 4 World Cup races in season, get bouns points. There are 10 bonus points per extra race 

27. Nuria Laguna ESP 1982 Getafe 70 0 70
28. Sallie Joesph GBR 1971 Lincsquad 70 0 70
29. Lotte Heines GER 1999 SV Nikar Heidelberg 70 0 70
30. Dominika Galmisova SVK E VK Dunajcik 65 0 65
31. Andrea Horváth HUN 1973 65 0 65
32. Erika Matůšová SVK 1974 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 60 0 60
33. Margaret Huyton GBR M60 60 0 60
34. Lujza Dugasova SVK 1992 60 0 60
35. Anna Weguelin GBR E London 55 0 55
36. Megi Fajtova SVK E ŠK Fit Style 55 0 55
37. Viktoria Kálmán HUN 1980 55 0 55
38. Julie Dimaline GBR M50 Kingston Kayak Club 50 0 50
39. Miroslava Ozoráková SVK Y TK Nové Zámky 50 0 50
40. Anita Szabó HUN 1981 48 0 48
41. Isabella Jenkins GBR U23 Edinburgh 45 0 45
42. Flora Hay GBR U23 40 0 40
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WQF World Cup 2015

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. Athletes that have finished more than 4 World Cup races in season, get bouns points. There are 10 bonus points per extra race 

1. Dániel Rácz HUN 1999 120 120 0 240
2. Richard Jégh SVK Y Dunajčík Bratislava 110 0 110

1. Miroslava Ozoráková SVK Y TK Nové Zámky 120 0 120
2. Liliana Szurlej POL 1999 Quadrathlon Team Poland 120 0 120
3. Laura Csima HUN 1999 120 0 120
4. Lotte Heines GER 1999 SV Nikar Heidelberg 110 0 110

Youth (Year of Brith 1998 - 1999) - Men

Youth (Year of Brith 1998 - 1999) - Women
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WQF World Cup 2015

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. Athletes that have finished more than 4 World Cup races in season, get bouns points. There are 10 bonus points per extra race 

1. Martin Antol SVK 1996 Dunajklub Bratislava 120 100 100 80 [80] 10 410
2. Andrej Antal SVK 1997 VK Tatran 120 110 0 230
3. Mátyás Grőger HUN 1996 BP Honvéd 110 120 0 230
4. Tomás Behún CZE 1996 SKUP Olomouc 100 100 0 200
5. Eric Lieseke GER 1996 Triathlon Potsdam 120 0 120
6. Szymon Rekawik POL 1997 120 0 120
7. Will Jackson GBR 1997 Bideford 100 0 100
8. Bence Kovács HUN 1997 90 0 90
9. Michal Blaho SVK J VK Tatran Karlova Ves 90 0 90

1. Patrícia Skovajsová SVK J VK Tatran Karlova Ves 120 120 0 240
0 0

Juniors (Year of Brith 1996 - 1997) - Women

Juniors (Year of Brith 1996 - 1997) - Men
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WQF World Cup 2015

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. Athletes that have finished more than 4 World Cup races in season, get bouns points. There are 10 bonus points per extra race 

1. Jiří Moulík CZE 1995 Kokoteam.cz 100 110 0 210
2. Martin Dugas SVK 1994 VK Tatran 100 110 0 210
3. Dániel Papp HUN 1994 Honvéd 80 100 0 180
4. Filip Sprušanský SVK 1994 VK Tatran 120 0 120
5. Máté Rottek HUN 1993 120 0 120
6. Juan Cabrera ESP 1993 Ibiza Runners 120 0 120
7. Jack Garner GBR 1905 Lincsquad 100 0 100
8. Robert Jefferies GBR U23 90 0 90
9. Zsolt Kovács HUN 1994 90 0 90

10. Thomas Macfarlane GBR U23 Pulborough 90 0 90

1. Veronika Danisova SVK 1993 Dunajklub Bratislava 120 110 120 0 350
2. Fanni Bodolai HUN U23 120 0 120
3. Isabella Jenkins GBR U23 Edinburgh 100 0 100
4. Flora Hay GBR U23 90 0 90

U23 (Year of Brith 1993 - 1995) - Men

U23 (Year of Brith 1993 - 1995) - Women
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WQF World Cup 2015

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. Athletes that have finished more than 4 World Cup races in season, get bouns points. There are 10 bonus points per extra race 

1. Enrique Peces ESP 1987 Piragüismo Talavera Talak 110 120 120 120 0 470
2. Leoš Roušavý CZE 1976 Hradec Králové 100 120 [90] [80] 110 [80] 100 30 460
3. Stefan Teichert GER 1980 SV Nikar / WSC Heidelberg 120 75 [70] 100 [60] 90 20 405
4. Albert Corominas ESP 1981 Club Natació Banyoles 65 100 110 0 275
5. Michal Buček SVK 1981 100 110 0 210
6. Radim Král SVK 1990 TK Nové Zámky 70 60 75 0 205
7. Laurent Martinou FRA 1976 Usmt 110 90 0 200
8. Daivd Kunderer GER 1982 Quadrathlonteam Ulm 80 50 0 130
9. István Varga HUN 1980 44 65 0 109

10. Stefan Wegner GER 1985 HSG Uni Greifswald 100 0 100
11. Gergö Badar HUN 1990 100 0 100
12. Danny Hallmén SWE 1985 Örebro Kanotförening 100 0 100
13. Adam Norfolk GBR 1980 Nottingham Kayak Club 100 0 100
14. Daniel Walker GBR E Lincsquad 100 0 100
15. Jon Allars GBR 1980 Tadcaster 90 0 90
16. Vicente Roig ESP 1979 C.N. Eivissa Triatló 90 0 90
17. Filip Petrla SVK 1977 KAJAKSLAVIA Bratislava 90 0 90
18. Piotr Rozalski POL 1979 Enduroman 90 0 90
19. Dániel Zöllner HUN 1992 90 0 90
20. Matthew Hay GBR E Perth 80 0 80
21. Dennis Möller GER 1981 Preetzer TSV 80 0 80
22. Xicu Ribas ESP 1978 Trijasa 80 0 80
23. Daniel Paluch POL 1977 Banani Team 80 0 80
24. Simon Petereit GER 1981 KVU Bremerhaven 80 0 80
25. Marc Ferrer ESP 1990 Trijasa 75 0 75
26. Milan Oslik CZE 1977 Kanoistika Chomutov 75 0 75

Elite (Year of Brith 1976 - 1992) - Men
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WQF World Cup 2015

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. Athletes that have finished more than 4 World Cup races in season, get bouns points. There are 10 bonus points per extra race 

27. Michal Garstkiewicz POL 1983 KS Stomil Pozan 75 0 75
28. Jon Conroy GBR 1977 Scunthorpe 70 0 70
29. Wilfried Fayt FRA 1976 70 0 70
30. Bejamin Hartmann GER 1986 WVC Kassel 70 0 70
31. Matthias Kemnitz GER 1979 Schüco Sports Team 70 0 70
32. Àlmos Kassai HUN 1980 70 0 70
33. Lars Pelke GER 1990 Tri-Team Uni Heidelberg 70 0 70
34. Christian Endl AUT E Linz 66 0 66
35. Miroslav Ozorák SVK 1973 Triatlonový klub Nové Zámky 65 0 65
36. Jens Wintermayr GER 1986 TVK Essen/RRC Aalen 65 0 65
37. Michal Gwizdal POL 1987 Technika Zwyciestwa 65 0 65
38. Ivan Martínez ESP 1982 60 0 60
39. Jan Skopeček CZE 1986 60 0 60
40. Constantin Pape GER 1990 Tri-Team Uni Heidelberg 60 0 60
41. Alejandro Garcia ESP 1982 G.E. Ciclos Quintana 55 0 55
42. Andrej Wiebauer SVK 1979 VK Tatran 55 0 55
43. Wojciech Tadzik POL 1988 Technika Zwyciestwa 55 0 55
44. Kristián Lehotzky HUN 1976 55 0 55
45. José Escobar ESP 1976 G.E. Ciclos Quintana 50 0 50
46. Tamás Kocsis HUN 1977 50 0 50
47. Gorka Garcia ESP 1981 Getafe 48 0 48
48. Emil Duraj SVK E VK Tatran 48 0 48
49. Gyözö Kiss HUN 1988 48 0 48
50. Fernando Cobo ESP 1977 Ninguno 46 0 46
51. Peter Janiga SVK 1984 VK Tatran Karlova ves 46 0 46
52. Mangel Berény HUN 1979 46 0 46
53. Csaba Bittera HUN 1979 44 0 44
54. Maroš Dvorský SVK 1980 42 0 42
55. Dénes Antal HUN 1978 42 0 42
56. Petr Sůsa CZE 1990 NUTRILITE Team 40 0 40
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WQF World Cup 2015

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. Athletes that have finished more than 4 World Cup races in season, get bouns points. There are 10 bonus points per extra race 

57. Péter Partics HUN 1982 40 0 40
58. Adam Fingerland SVK 1985 VK Tatran Karlova Ves 38 0 38
59. Balázs Hugyecz HUN 1981 38 0 38
60. Ondrej Obst SVK E 36 0 36
61. István Németh HUN 1977 36 0 36
62. Radovan Faktor CZE E TJ Tatran Sedlčany 34 0 34
63. Nándor Mikonya HUN 1984 34 0 34
64. Peter Štilla SVK E Trian ŠK UMB Banská Bystrica 32 0 32
65. Lászlo Kovács HUN 1990 32 0 32
66. Martin Homola SVK E VK Tatran Karlova Ves 30 0 30
67. Zsolt Horváth HUN 1977 30 0 30
68. Martin Trojak SVK E KDV Slavia UK 29 0 29
69. Christian Moehler GER 1989 Tri-Team Uni Heidelberg 29 0 29
70. Peter Líška SVK E Triatlon Team Trnava 28 0 28
71. Pál Szél HUN 1983 28 0 28
72. Ivo Zachar SVK E VK Tatran Karlova Ves 27 0 27
73. Balázs Ferenczi HUN 1978 27 0 27
74. Filip Konrad SVK E VK Dunajčík 26 0 26
75. Zoltán Kalmár HUN 1977 26 0 26
76. Boris Šichmák SVK E VK Tatran Karlova Ves 25 0 25
77. Gergely Nagy HUN 1979 25 0 25
78. Matej Mišík SVK E Dunajčík 24 0 24
79. Michal Dušička SVK 1987 24 0 24
80. Martin Zahumensky SVK E Adastra Partnering 23 0 23
81. Frantisek Valent SVK E 22 0 22
82. Michal Murgaš SVK E SAKT BB 21 0 21
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WQF World Cup 2015

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. Athletes that have finished more than 4 World Cup races in season, get bouns points. There are 10 bonus points per extra race 

1. Lisa Hirschfelder GER 1991 SV Nikar / WSC Heidelberg 120 120 120 120 [120] 10 490
2. Dominika Galmisova SVK E VK Dunajcik 110 0 110
3. Andrea Santa ESP 1992 Gava Triatlo 110 0 110
4. Lilla Horváth HUN 1989 110 0 110
5. Simona Mičušíková SVK 1980 VK TATRAN 100 0 100
6. Edina Juvanzic HUN 1976 100 0 100
7. Nuria Laguna ESP 1982 Getafe 100 0 100
8. Claire Moran GBR 1987 Worcester canoe club 100 0 100
9. Octavia Chambers GBR E 100 0 100

10. Megi Fajtova SVK E ŠK Fit Style 90 0 90
11. Lujza Dugasova SVK 1992 90 0 90
12. Sarah Allars GBR 1980 Tadcaster 90 0 90
13. Viktoria Kálmán HUN 1980 80 0 80
14. Anna Weguelin GBR E London 80 0 80
15. Anita Szabó HUN 1981 75 0 75

Elite (Year of Brith 1976 - 1992) - Women
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WQF World Cup 2015

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. Athletes that have finished more than 4 World Cup races in season, get bouns points. There are 10 bonus points per extra race 

1. László Szabó GER 1972 Quadrathlonteam Ulm 100 100 90 90 0 380
2. Phil Holden GBR 1968 SYTRI 90 100 80 0 270
3. Thoralf Berg GER 1972 Wassersport PCK Schwedt 120 110 0 230
4. Christian Schmidt GER 1966 Quadrathlonteam Ulm 110 100 0 210
5. Dušan Šimon SVK 1972 VK Tatran 100 110 0 210
6. Michael Mason GBR 1975 Durham Triathlon Club 100 100 0 200
7. Tomas Kälble GER 1971 KC Limmer 80 80 0 160
8. Roland Maclarg GBR 1971 Cardiff 50 65 45 0 160
9. Václav Sobotka CZE 1968 ČEKO Sokolov 80 70 0 150

10. Miroslav Ozorák SVK 1973 Triatlonový klub Nové Zámky 120 0 120
11. Martin Flinta SWE 1973 Trimachine 120 0 120
12. Daniel Martín ESP 1975 Club Natacio Tarraco Triatlo 120 0 120
13. Ferenc Csima HUN 1972 120 0 120
14. Steffen Burkhardt GER 1973 Preetzer TSV 110 0 110
15. Alberto Diaz ESP 1969 Club Kayak Tudense 110 0 110
16. Lance Ball GBR 1968 Wrecsam Tri 55 50 0 105
17. Octavio Vallido ESP 1970 Valencia 100 0 100
18. Stuart West GBR M40 100 0 100
19. Zsolt Horváth HUN 1966 100 0 100
20. Olli Büttel GER 1968 Weltraumjogger Berlin 90 0 90
21. Roman Horáček CZE 1966 SUPERIOR CYKLOFIT HIGH5 TEAM 90 0 90
22. Miguel Martinez ESP 1973 90 0 90
23. Peter Gossányi SVK M40 VK Tatran Karlova Ves 90 0 90
24. Elek Soós HUN 1970 90 0 90
25. Christian Bouet GBR M40 York 80 0 80
26. Gustavo Quirós ESP 1967 Triatló Santa Eulària 80 0 80

Masters 40 (Year of Brith 1966 - 1975) - Men
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WQF World Cup 2015

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. Athletes that have finished more than 4 World Cup races in season, get bouns points. There are 10 bonus points per extra race 

27. Steve Rust GBR M40 80 0 80
28. Jarek Witkowski POL 1970 Cityzen BE3 80 0 80
29. Gábor Madrász HUN 1974 80 0 80
30. Frank Kälble GER 1968 KC Limmer 75 0 75
31. Alvaro Villen ESP 1972 Cd Granacontrol Cfm 75 0 75
32. Libor Sigmund SVK M40 Dunajklub Kamzik Bratislava 75 0 75
33. Grzegorz Pacharzynski POL 1969 KS Stomil Pozan 75 0 75
34. Róbert Hörömpöli HUN 1973 75 0 75
35. Gareth Crabb GBR M40 Scunthorpe 70 0 70
36. Rafael Guillen ESP 1969 A Por Rotjaaaa!! Joseee!!!! 70 0 70
37. Libor Mareš CZE 1969 SK Vyhlídka Šternberk 70 0 70
38. Carsten Plitt GER 1966 ASV Duisburg 70 0 70
39. Mário Šlachtič SVK M40 VK Tatran Karlova Ves 70 0 70
40. Piotr Tomyslak POL 1971 70 0 70
41. Cristian Nemes HUN 1967 70 0 70
42. Alberto Fernández ESP 1966 Vendetta 65 0 65
43. Mayk Lange GER 1973 HSG Uni Greifswald 65 0 65
44. Viktor Gajodi HUN 1973 65 0 65
45. Ramón De Arenaza ESP 1970 Silver Paper Men 60 0 60
46. Antony Runnegar GBR M40 60 0 60
47. Dave Wells GBR M40 Broughton 60 0 60
48. Przemyslaw Niewiadomski POL 1973 ZRYW Wolsztyn 60 0 60
49. Olaf Peschel GER 1973 A3K Berlin 60 0 60
50. Julian Brewer GBR M40 55 0 55
51. Piotr Pilarski POL 1969 KS Stomil Pozan 55 0 55
52. Henning Lahr GER 1968 KVB Rheinsheim 55 0 55
53. Oliver Main GBR M40 50 0 50
54. Robert Krasuski POL 1967 Warszawa 50 0 50
55. Marcus Schmietendorf GER 1967 TURA/ubi-Triathlonlöwen Bremen 50 0 50
56. Oliver Otterstätter GER 1967 Tri-Treff Storz 45 0 45
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WQF World Cup 2015

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. Athletes that have finished more than 4 World Cup races in season, get bouns points. There are 10 bonus points per extra race 

57. Stephen Hayton GBR M40 Broughton 45 0 45
58. Thomas Hogh GER 1972 Reisegruppe Unangenehm 40 0 40

1. Gabrielle Immendorf GER 1966 Preussen Kanu Potsdam 100 120 120 100 0 440
2. Zuzana Fiedlerova SVK 1975 Dunajklub Bratislava 110 120 0 230
3. Undine Weihe GER 1971 DreiZack 120 0 120
4. Ruth Varona ESP 1974 Autogruas Tinlohi Cd Ciclista Pisuerga 120 0 120
5. Kerstin Rümke GER 1971 Quadrathlonteam Ulm 110 0 110
6. Erika Matůšová SVK 1974 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 110 0 110
7. Andrea Horváth HUN 1973 110 0 110
8. Helen Dyke GBR 1973 Broadstone 100 0 100
9. Elaine Palmer GBR M40 100 0 100

10. Susanne Walther GER 1974 TuS Clausthal-Zellerfeld 90 0 90
11. Sallie Joesph GBR 1971 Lincsquad 90 0 90

Masters 40 (Year of Brith 1966 - 1975) - Women



First Name Name Nation
Year of 
Brith Club

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 Is
la

 d
e 

Ib
iz

a
 0

2.
05

.2
01

5 
- E

S
P

 (E
C

H
)

 B
rig

g 
B

om
be

r Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 2
4.

05
.2

01
5 

- G
B

R

 X
tri

al
 P

er
ns

te
jn

C
up

 
 3

0.
05

.2
01

5 
- C

ZE

 W
as

se
rs

ta
dt

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 0
7.

06
.2

01
5 

- G
E

R
 (W

C
H

)

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 T
ýn

 n
ad

 V
lta

vo
u 

 2
0.

06
.2

01
5 

- C
ZE

 B
ox

 E
nd

 P
ar

k 
Q

ua
dr

at
hl

on
 

 1
2.

07
.2

01
5 

- G
B

R
 

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 Š
am

or
ín

 
 0

1.
08

.2
01

5 
- S

V
K

 (W
C

H
)

 P
ol

sk
aM

an
 Q

ua
dr

at
hl

on
 

 2
2.

08
.2

01
5 

- P
O

L 
(W

C
H

)

 B
al

at
on

 S
pr

in
t Q

ua
dr

at
hl

on
 3

0.
08

.2
01

5 
- H

U
N

 (E
C

H
)

 B
er

gs
ee

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 R
at

sc
he

r
 0

5.
09

.2
01

5 
- G

E
R

 B
ou

ns
 P

on
its

 fo
r m

or
e 

th
en

 4
 ra

ce
s

Total       
Points

WQF World Cup 2015

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. Athletes that have finished more than 4 World Cup races in season, get bouns points. There are 10 bonus points per extra race 

1. Petr Mejzlik CZE 1959  TJ Spartaka Trebic 100 120 [70] 90 110 [70] 20 440
2. Karsten Mielke GER 1961 KC Altrhein 100 60 90 90 0 340
3. Kai-Dieter Rudolf GER 1963 Preussen Kanu Potsdam 50 100 100 80 0 330
4. Peter Moysey NZL 1963 ATSV Lenzing 100 120 100 0 320
5. Zdeněk Skalický CZE 1960 PLUTO TEAM PRAHA 80 100 110 0 290
6. Nicolas Price GBR 1958 MADCC 90 110 70 0 270
7. Tomáš Zástěra CZE 1964 TT Tálín 90 110 0 200
8. Nigel Unwin GBR 1964 Corsham 100 100 0 200
9. Jürgen Kastner GER 1960 Quadrathlonteam Ulm 55 120 0 175

10. Krzysztof Machinski GER 1960 PGM Mannheim 120 0 120
11. Didier Marysael FRA 1963 120 0 120
12. Andoni Valencia ESP 1964 Triatló Santa Eulària 110 0 110
13. Thomas Schmelzer GER 1959 SC Weyhe 100 0 100
14. Mariano Otal ESP 1962 Ibizapatina 90 0 90
15. Olaf Kruff GER 1964 Marathon-Club Eschweiler 90 0 90
16. Mark Pryor GBR M50 90 0 90
17. Gábor Magyar HUN 1961 90 0 90
18. Russel Breyer GBR 1962 Ipswich Triathlon Club 80 0 80
19. Dil Wetherill GBR M50 80 0 80
20. Miro Kadnár SVK M50 Kajak Slavia 80 0 80
21. Romek Pietrzak POL 1963 Rakowina 80 0 80
22. Attila Németh HUN 1963 80 0 80
23. Roman Pietrzak POL 1963 75 0 75
24. Peter Hoßbach GER 1963 MBSV Wasserwandern / RTC Bernburger Bären 75 0 75
25. Zsolt Kovács HUN 1963 75 0 75
26. Gary Baugh GBR 1966 Lincsquad 70 0 70

Masters 50 (Year of Brith 1956 - 1965) - Men
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WQF World Cup 2015

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. Athletes that have finished more than 4 World Cup races in season, get bouns points. There are 10 bonus points per extra race 

27. Luboš Hála CZE 1964 TJ Spartak Třebíč 70 0 70
28. Andrzej Kosiol POL 1964 WKW Wiadrus 70 0 70
29. Jaroslav Cisár SVK M50 Triklub FTVS Bratislava 65 0 65
30. Fred Nieber GER 1963 SC DHFK Leipzig 65 0 65
31. John Redmond GBR M50 Bradford 60 0 60
32. Ian Webster GBR M50 60 0 60
33. Gustáv Schmiedl SVK 1964 Gabbo Senec 60 0 60
34. Dirk Heumann GER 1964 VFR Wilsche/Neubokel 60 0 60
35. Stephen Cannings GBR 1963 Lincsquad 55 0 55
36. Phillip Nye GBR M50 55 0 55
37. John Ellwood GBR 1960 50 0 50
38. Peter Chappill GBR M50 45 0 45
39. Jeff Barnes GBR M50 40 0 40
40. Michael Palmer GBR M50 35 0 35

1. Ellen Mielke GER 1962 KC Altrhein 120 120 100 120 [100] 10 470
2. Julie Dimaline GBR M50 Kingston Kayak Club 100 0 100
3. Jean Ashley GBR 1958 Chester Tri Club 100 0 100
4. Dáša Březinová CZE 1958 TJ VS Kadaň 90 0 90

Masters 50 (Year of Brith 1956 - 1965) - Women



First Name Name Nation
Year of 
Brith Club

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 Is
la

 d
e 

Ib
iz

a
 0

2.
05

.2
01

5 
- E

S
P

 (E
C

H
)

 B
rig

g 
B

om
be

r Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 2
4.

05
.2

01
5 

- G
B

R

 X
tri

al
 P

er
ns

te
jn

C
up

 
 3

0.
05

.2
01

5 
- C

ZE

 W
as

se
rs

ta
dt

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 0
7.

06
.2

01
5 

- G
E

R
 (W

C
H

)

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 T
ýn

 n
ad

 V
lta

vo
u 

 2
0.

06
.2

01
5 

- C
ZE

 B
ox

 E
nd

 P
ar

k 
Q

ua
dr

at
hl

on
 

 1
2.

07
.2

01
5 

- G
B

R
 

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 Š
am

or
ín

 
 0

1.
08

.2
01

5 
- S

V
K

 (W
C

H
)

 P
ol

sk
aM

an
 Q

ua
dr

at
hl

on
 

 2
2.

08
.2

01
5 

- P
O

L 
(W

C
H

)

 B
al

at
on

 S
pr

in
t Q

ua
dr

at
hl

on
 3

0.
08

.2
01

5 
- H

U
N

 (E
C

H
)

 B
er

gs
ee

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 R
at

sc
he

r
 0

5.
09

.2
01

5 
- G

E
R

 B
ou

ns
 P

on
its

 fo
r m

or
e 

th
en

 4
 ra

ce
s

Total       
Points

WQF World Cup 2015

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. Athletes that have finished more than 4 World Cup races in season, get bouns points. There are 10 bonus points per extra race 

1. John Kavanagh GBR 1955 Macclesfield and District Canoe Club 100 120 100 110 0 430
2. Mikolás Zdenek CZE 1949 KLM Trebic 90 [70] 90 90 110 10 390
3. Miloš Kotlárik SVK 1954 3NT TRINITY Triathlon klub Bra 100 120 120 0 340
4. Peter Appelt GER 1949 LGV Marathon Giessen/SKC Giessen 90 80 80 90 0 340
5. Miloslav Meixner CZE 1955 SK Vyhlídka Šternberk 100 90 110 0 300
6. Jerzy Gendek POL 1947 KZ Kotwica Rogozno 100 100 0 200
7. Matthias Fiene-Vizy GER 1955 Wannseer Kanu-Club Berlin 120 0 120
8. István Zakariás HUN 1951 100 0 100
9. Rudolf  Trecha CZE 1950 Semice 80 0 80

1. Mary White GBR M60 Macclesfield and District Canoe Club 100 100 0 200
2. Antje Möller GER 1954 Preetzer TSV 120 0 120
3. Margaret Huyton GBR M60 90 0 90

Masters 60 (Year of Brith 1946 - 1955) - Men

Masters 60 (Year of Brith 1946 - 1955) - Women
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WQF World Cup 2015

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. Athletes that have finished more than 4 World Cup races in season, get bouns points. There are 10 bonus points per extra race 

1. Stefan Barthel GER 1943 HSG Uni Greifswald 120 120 100 0 340
2. Miroslav Kocum CZE 1945 Loko Liberec 100 0 100

0 0
0 0

Seniors (Year of Brith ≤ 1945) - Men

   

Seniors (Year of Brith ≤ 1945) - Women


